SPECIAL ORDERS)

I\;UMBER . b 26)

HéﬁDQUARTERS

656TH TANK DESTROYER BATTALION

Camp Hood, Texas

EXTRACT

27 March 1944

1. Under authority contained in AR 600-68, as amended by Bxecutivge Orders
Number 8809 and 9323, the following named Enlisted Men, this organizatibn, are
hereby awarded and autnorized to wear the Good Conduct ledal:
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T/L
T/b
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NAME
Lester F, Svanger
Samuel adams
Robert {. Cowgill
Jack H. Goble
Louis Jaffe
Eltham Converse
William C. Castle -
Harmen T. Hanson
Richard O. Jarrell
Floyd E. Kirk
Charles L. Burson
Zoltan A. Chuhay
Frank L. Gifford
Robert H. Hutter
William E. Major
Harry C. Rice Jr
Eugene R. Wichert
Theodore Willoughby
Gerald P. Carney
Rohert  {..Braga
Sanford E. Orling
Clarence R. Burkett
Leo '. Calhoun
Boyd L. Hulse
Raymond Kuzmich
William R. Akins
Anthonv Bontempo
Roy 5. Bowman
Jimmy Constantine
Emil Dolney
Frank A. Fashimpar
Robert V. Francis
Norman X. Hayek
Roy J. Hutchinson
Johnnie i, Dotson
Thomas E. lauck
Joseph A. lioraine
Paul H. Shaw
Leopold Arko Jr

Dean S. Blackstone
William E. Newbold
Joseph R. Schiavone
Berpard E. Bentfeld
Carl E. Burkinan
'Hlliam J. Ream
walter 1. Satola
Ernest ¥, Bassett Jr
Rudolph L. Menendez
Thomas H. Pugh
James K. Cowart
Stanley Zabolotny
Ivan J. Zimpelman
}ﬁchagl McDonnell

HEADQUARTFRS COMPANY

ASN
37023104
35606772
39462847
R3477697
35053978
39328266
20204273
35052981
35634054
35633984
35634004
35053882
39286488
35054052
34363937
39616367
35053835
35606972
35053004

37506355

35053851
35751167
39695119
39910536
33409200
36014837
35054090
35634070
35053945
35634027
35054042
35606889
35054071
38381671
35633977
35546203
32444169
35606853
39041730

RANK
Pfc
Pfe
Pfe
Pfe
Pfe
Pfec
Pfe
Pfc
Pfe
Pfec
Pfc
Pfc
Pfc
Pfc
Pfe
Pfc
Pfc
Pfe
Pfe
Pfe
Pfe
Pfec
Pfc
Pvt
Pvt
Pvt
Pvt
Pvt
Pvt
Pvt
Pvt
Pvt
Pvt
Pvt
Pvt
Pvt
Pvt
Pvt

NAME
Lowell Ca

Conklin

Lawrence A. Dyer

Donald A.

Fought

Buford Honey
James R. Griffin

‘"ﬁ.llal‘d C.

James G.

Gunn

Janca

Johnnie L. Jasek
Rudolph Kaluza Jr

John Krak

Andrew Labaj
Harry M. Beeson

Roland R.

Carey

Clyde Ferenbaugh

Thomas F.
Robert C.
Alfred Y.
Edwa.rd S »
Jessie A.

Glasscock
Heysek
Hrnicko
Jaros
Jerry

Shelton L. Kennedy
Theodore J. Kupiec
Darty B. Vardaman
Hershel J. Markle
Carl I, Bennett

George P.

ie

Frank E. Dijlus
Raymond Griego
Carroll Jones
William H. Chabot
Rodolfo A. Criollo
John H. Gokey

Samuel C.

Hopkins

Louis Bottegal

Albert J.

Bushek

Jack T. Griffiths
Dean Mullican

Marion O.
Harry J. Wasserbauer

RECONNAILSSANCE COMPANY
Benedict Brescia
Murl L. Jackson
Houston D. Jay
William A. Medlyn
Raymond W. loll
John G. Paladin
Waldo R, Peart

35867132
20925084
35606497
35054264
35054222
35633960
35054033
31267603
35052171
35633968
38454640
35750795
35550551
39200704

Donzald R.

llarren

Sprang

John R. Strunc

Max Weiss
Jerome C.

Yright

James C. Rabin

Melvin V.
Donald L.

Bailey
RBates

ASY
35633961
35633965
35751019
38342445
38474469
35634039
35054096
38454871
381432107
35634001
35054079
33277315
31111644
35633982
34609203
35054093
38416934
35634063
38451773
38454341
35055051
38503305 .
35634045
31300885
3356&016
35053681
38350518
38371711
31320026
38454312
32753884
35633935
35606896
39326592
33466120
296951.32
38433627
35054097

35606754
35605703
39411527
31267587
35550795
35052163
35053966
35633966
35053870
35541123
35634020
38381680
38371674
31267532



RANK
Pfe

Pfc
Pfe
Pfec
Pfec
Pfe
Pfc
Efic
Pfc
Pfec
Bie
Pfic
Pfc
Pfc
Pfc
Pfec
Pfc
Pfc
Pfe
Pfc
Pfc
Pfe
Pvt,
Pvt
Pvt
Pyt
Fvt

Sgt .
Sgte

Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
T?h
4
T/k
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Ccpl
Col
Cpl

NAME
"Hilard P. Bender
farren D. Black
Hugh Brady ;
Homer J.. Bunch |
Water {. Churchill
Clark B. Done
Robert H, Grohskopf
Bascom K. Bascom
Jackson £. Hatchett
Russell R. Lansing
Rohert F. kokry .
Robert /. longold
Donald A. Myers
Harvey J, Peden
Gerald P. Russell
Roger H. Smith
Robert Thomas )
William B. Touvell
Rudolph Valenti
George A. fhite
Orion . Wilson
James Geraghty
Harold Berger
Jessie Blankenship
Flmer A. Blodgett
Anthony Bovara
Edward Burek

Andrew . Mihalscik
Roland Ballard
Myroir. R. Huffman
Paniel P, Kasunic
Dallas A, Pell
Jamss R. Rance

Jack C. Gordon

“ Joseph . Liles

Frank E. Putz
Robert J. Heck
Frank S. Errigo
Louis Garcia
Calvin E. Layne
Russell B. Davis
Jake E. Fretwell
Lyle La Gunﬂ

Joe Ruby

Anthony R. DePietro
Homer C. Huggins
James J. LaBarbera
John A. Mansmann
Lecnard J. Mendrek
Earl C. Pierce
Ruthe G. Spears
Bdmund M. Tozzi
Donald D. Welfe
Frederick T. Smith
Harold F. Davis
Joseph D. Hill
William A. Huprich
Steve P. Marchin
Raymond M. Parker
Dale F. Potts
Raymond D, Arter
Norman L. Gamble
Harry S. Reynolds
Harold J. 3tout
Paul F, Trima

John A. Zouncourides

Cleveland Stubblefield 38475200

RECONNAISSANCE COMPANY (Cont'd)

ASN

RANK

NAME

35606786 Pvt Cecil F. Chesser
35751170 Pvt  Aron J. Cumbie
35054195 Pvt Mahlon G. Dore
35054197 Pvt  Harry Dunlap
35054252 Pvt Henry T. Foley
39910877 Pvt  Oscar G. Garza
32773928 Pvt Jacob H. Gauthler
34609289 Pvt  Herbert L. Grimm
39857656 Pvt  Blake C. Ingzrahm
35633996 Pvt  Hobart E. Jarvis
35054041 Pvt Paul W, Jordan III
35634112 Pvt, Joseph S, Miller
35549865  Pvey{ Ben T» Monachino |
35550654, Pvt b -Peterman
35606501 Pvt  Paul R. Rapp o
35606 408 Pyt  Donald H. Rose
39853015 Pvt Guy J. Rule
35634060 Pvt  Paul L. Sousley
35054035 - Pvt Freddie B.!i. Stoll
35634077 Pvt  Edward S. Strozewski
H5 05 Pvs Pime E, Tovar
32898789 Pvt  Ernest Treichel
35053800 Pvt Clem R. Yozniak
39695107 Pvt Joseph J. Yanico
35550822 Pvt Chris Zahe
36739451
31286290

COMPANY M"A"
31171608 Pfe James H. Alvis
38451463 Pfc James W. Duffy
35Q54229 Pfe Russell F. Green
35751212 Pfe John H. Jordan
35751079 Pfc william Brown
35054218 Pfe Carl Hein Jr
35606764 Pfc August J. Jaussaud
35633973 Pfe “arren K. }cGough
35052213 Pfc FEugene Michlewicz
35867048 Pfe Curley J. Dore
35606746 Pfc Roy J. Halleran
35041108 Pfc Claude W. Hill
35751081 Pfe John 4. Sala
35550837 £¢ Louis H. Schuster
38503227 Pfe Robert W. Torbron
39564021 Pvt Benny P. Arceneauz
35606527 Pvt Ralnh C. Beckman
35054271 Pvt Austin Deranger
35751057 Pvt . John M. Havens
36812281 Pvt George Muresan
32774110 Pvt Robert R. Ritz
36587279 Pvt James J. Arcement
35606742 Pvt Homer R. Earick
38433340 Pvt Edwar H. Felpel
35053649 Pvt Kenneth L. Gentry
35550748 - Pvt Ernest J. Hegedus
35867122 Pvt Walter Evans Jr
35606738 Pvt Clodie E. Fisher
35097687 Pvt George E. Johnson
35606789 Pvt Harold H. Levy
35054176 Pvt yoodrow W. Myers
35054189 Pvt Glen A. Paul
35606804 Pvt FElmer L. Zook
39695134 Pvt Ernest E. Tanner
35751041 Pvt Harvey C. Meyers
35550815 Pvt Charles Schweikert
35550783 Pvt Decnald J. Studebaker
35054258 Pvt Herbert H. Truscott
35606785 Pyt “Alliam "ilkins Jr

ASH
38371629
38371602
31319815
38371537
31300850
38454660
38381421
38454637
35607127
35751083
36566561
35053778
35054126
35054039
35633983
36820155
35633969
35634067
35633936
35054091
39286385
35053034
35098025
35634068
39857311

3560554k
39041.220
35054187
35097873
38453430
36739602
39695058
35053785
36587452
38483449
35052134
35726965
366486614
35097591
35867120
38381670
23904119,
38483429

- 35097760

35054202
35751029
38381508
35606762
36748007
36649258
36740476
35751092
39695043
35698906
39125953
35867124
35054219
38118606
35751032
35549894

. 35053695

35606790
35053699
35606904



RANK

NAMI

1st Sgt Jerald Horowitz

Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgb
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt

s/sgt
S/Sgt
s/Sgt
s/Sgt
s/sgt

Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
.Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
T/h
/L
T/4
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
i .Cpl

Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl

Oscar M. Allbritton
John Christie
Morgan L Fortney
Paul W. Hamilton
Quenton E. Henderson
Charles J. Mann
Robert B. Dahlem
David S. Livingstone
Floyd 1. Nevil

Jochn H. Anderson
Darrell L. Frost
Carl R. Gumina
Joseph W. Moorehead
Olegario 3. Ochoa
Carroll D. Helnes
Steve C, Mayors
Robert A. Enberg
Ralph E, Everitt
Elbert 0. Prince
LO'LliS Ro BOdO
George Demchik
Clayton Ge. Evans
¥dward R. Dingman
Neil H. Gotham

Raymond R Arbogast.Ju 35750868 __ _pfc -

Raymond 'W. Cohti
Raymord Harp
William L. Lehman
wallace H. Maddern
Merlin A. Rosenlieb
Manse). Villegas
Theodore R. Greiger

_Raymond D. Ames

Joseph H. Bowes
Oliver J. Moffett
Frank Cavallino

Michael J. Beckins
Albert J. Broderick
Sanley E. Miller
Peter C. Greggerson
Joseph V. Pineau
william B, Consolo
Alan E. Dunn
Earl A. Gordon
John Jaroscak
Thomas F. Lyden
Paul V. Batdorf
Walter C. Linn
Deaeld R. Shrader
Lewis T. Skrub
Fdward J. Tamerlani
Elmer .J.. Svejda. ._.
George J. Akoboff
Anthony J. Amodie
John T. Sheehan
Charles F Erickson
"alter H, Haines
Donald C. Hollowell
Augustine C. Mello
Enzo L. Barsotti
Chester H. Dymerski
George Ye Fields
John D, Gravely
Harald L. Braun
Charles J. Kabat
Roger S. Ricker
Doyle F. Sargent

GEMPANY_"B"
W

ASN RANK
32297255 T/5
38389357 T/%
35606918 T/5
35550297 /5
354605326 /5
3560 6892 T/S
35606905 /5
355509L8 /5
35549790 /5
35096908 T/5
35054168 T/S
35634395 /5
39563214 Pfe
39284612 Pfec
35634015 Pfc
35550947 Pfe
38431359 Pfe
35606876 Pfe
35606888 Pro
35053735 Pic
38432001 Pfe
35054009 Pfe
35054140 Pfc
35605244 Pfe
355L9778 Pfe
35607818 Pvé
35606878 Pyt
39695131 Pvt
35766168 PVt
35634085 Pyt
35054823 PV
35606893 Pvt
38381194 Pvt

COMPANY vgC"
32025795 T/5
20204622 T/5
35441523 /5
37083116 T/5
20252951 T/s
35054076 T/5
39286172 /5
35606849 T
35053534 7/5
20253634 /5
35549862 T/5
35053512 T/5
35751154 7/5
33115479 T/5
32862632 ]

.. 35053336 ==L/
39563443 )
20253467 Pfec
32089305 Pfe
39910670 Pfc
35607006 Pfec
39286509 Pfc
39286154 Pfe
35751162 Pfc
32338987 Pfe

139126868 Pfc
39616538 Pfe
35053546 Pfe
35053543 Pfc
35606816 Pfc
35751637 Pfe

NAME S
John M. Anstine
Donald Friedrichsen
George W. Hadnett
Roy M. Hall

Robert S. Kearl
Glen G. Schaff
Benedict J, Dalke
Benoit W, Dupius
William H. Gregory
Howard (. Hagen
Lester L, Marshall
Jack E. Schwigel
Halbert C. Stephen
Kenneth R. Albert
Harold H. Cocok
Elson S. Eberle Jr
Sam C. Gonzales
Joseph Guzzo
Benjamin Hostetler
James J. Richmond
Sebastian Cicciari
E&rl We Gruis
¢lifford D, Haring
Garrett Hendrickson
Tony Endreola

Vito A. Fontana
Harry 'W. Hansen Jr
william T. Reiter
James F. Watt :
John P. Anderson
Dominie¢ J. Lenzi
Donald M. liorris
John S. O'NHeill
Charles J. Scattene
Clarence Vartin Jr
Michael R. Rodriguez
Julius DelCurto

¥itchell Diachenko
Louis V. Kleasner Jr
John H. Beltz

Joseph FP. Cercone
Donald F. Jeffers
Pdmund G. Klein
Gerald P. Burkey
John R. Lckels
Henry Martinez Jr
Edward A. Noe
Donald 1. Yeust
James '{. Roberts
Michael J. Simeone
Paul H. Randall
Robert Shocke
erone A. Stenz
Jameas E! Ba-ll
lawrence F. Cercek
Richard C. Hudec
Milton J. Jobb
Arbie Limings
A.ngelo M. Bondi
Cornelius Brower
Lloyd R. Haskins
Edward Lakosil
Edward D. Bertoglio
Ray ). Dennis
Burchul Jetton
Fred F. Kopecky Jr
Wayne L, Lucas
Gale . Seavers

ASN
35633974
35607763

35605429
35605413
39910560
35766167
35550506
31267555
35550334
35605462
35606929
35766156
35606844
32599843
39286673
35550835
3BL5L25L
35054133
35606851
33466085
32902678
37670787
35096913
38466751
35054128
35054172
39126029
35054004
15606873
35633987
31301361
35606897
36652318
35054084
35606902
39563151
38350146

31326605
39286131
35633986
35607049
25606998
35053745
35311079
35097291
39563070
39616527
33466040
35054153
35054234
39562856
33503883

35634002
39616391
35054077
38454904
35635254
35054101
37670055
35751084
35541720
39616350
39694452
38371651
38454918
35634048
35751748



RANK NAIE

Pfec Seymour Stromberg
Pfec Edward F. Vanek Jr
Pfc Helmut Somstrain
Pfc Vig L. Carlson
Fic Eugene Pouliot

Pfe Nate Terkel

Pvt John Fritcke

Pvt Adolph J. Kutach
Pvt Caesar L. Colaluca
Pvt Joseph Golonka

Pvt Othel Y, Horton
Pvt Walter L. Irwin
Pvt Walter B Jones
S/Sgt Raymond J. Norrig
Cpl Alex L. Kallay

%/5  Charles E. DeWees
T/5 Wayne L. Kihcrany
T/5 Theodore Suie Jr -
Pfec George C. Butler
Pfc Robert A. Brickles
OFFICIAL{

//;V/.AL 4/5’.//’ ;

ARCHIE S. HEMNEGAR

Captain, Inf.
Adjutant

AN RANK
35054129 Pvt
35054166 Pvt
35053714 Pvt
36436090 Pvt
31300942 Pvt
35054159 Pvt
35054075 Pvt
38,5887 Pvt
35607070 . Pvt
36614,9327 Pvt
39695068 Pvt
35361031 Pvt
38L7L594 . Pvt
Pvt
"MEDICAL DETACHMENT
35766163 Pvt
35053973 Pvt
35751152 Pvt
35053804 Pvt
35606781 Pyt
35054010 Pvt
35751120

(“jr697/

ti »

NAME o
John J. MeCarron
Robert J. Austin
William Chaney
Clem C. Cooley Jr
Yilliam T, Drew
John Florio
Robert Hoag wlh
George L. Hughes
James V. Powels
Olan L, Smith
Donals #. Swafford
Gordon T. Tewksbury
Marshall Smith
Mario S: Torrisi

Edward J. Mvers
‘larren T. Crandall
John R. Danik
‘Hlliam J. Buchanan
Robert H. Franklin
Melvin D. Johnson

By order of Major ARIAIL:

AsN

31354798
35052045
35053958
35634114
39616351
37210468
36852866
38389499
3130094k
38474561
35635347
35606957
35634121
35054142

35549815
35751622
35054036
35550689
35054057
39202836

ARCHIE S. BENEGAR
Captain, Inf.

hdiutant



